SU
R
FA
C
E
 M
O
U

•		 SMD	Power	Inductors
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
•		 Storage	temperature	range:
	 -55°C	to	+130°C
•		 Operating	temperature	range:
	 -40°C	to	+130°C
PACKAGING INFORMATION
•	 Packaging	information:		pg.	491
Verify operation with sample in actual circuit.  Order samples at www.rencousa.com.
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
U.S. Standard (mm)
PART NUMBER PART WEIGHT
RL-8600 7.0g (0.25oz)
PART NUMBER A ±0.008 (0.20) B (MAX.) C ±0.008 (0.20) D ±0.011 (0.30) E (MAX.)
RL-8600 0.094 (2.4) 0.601 (15.30) 0.086 (2.20) 0.523 (13.30) 0.735 (18.70)
A
D
B C
E

O
U
N
TS
RL-8600
Renco Part No.
RL-8600
Inductance
(µH)
DCR Max.
(mOhms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-8600-470M 47.00 ± 20% 55.0 5.20 3.70
RL-8600-680M 68.00 ± 20% 75.0 4.30 3.10
RL-8600-101M 100.00 ± 20% 125.0 3.60 2.50
RL-8600-151M 150.00 ± 20% 190.0 3.00 2.00
RL-8600-221M 220.00 ± 20% 280.0 2.50 1.60
RL-8600-331M 330.00 ± 20% 370.0 2.00 1.40
RL-8600-471M 470.00 ± 20% 510.0 1.60 1.20
RL-8600-681M 680.00 ± 20% 800.0 1.40 1.00
RL-8600-102M 1000.00 ± 20% 1100.0 1.15 0.80
RL-8600-152M 1500.00 ± 20% 1600.0 0.95 0.60
RL-8600-222M 2200.00 ± 20% 2300.0 0.80 0.50
RL-8600-332M 3300.00 ± 20% 3600.0 0.65 0.40
RL-8600-472M 4700.00 ± 20% 5200.0 0.55 0.35
RL-8600-682M 6800.00 ± 20% 7700.0 0.45 0.30
RL-8600-103M 10000.00 ± 20% 11000.0 0.38 0.25
NOTES:
1.  Isat - DC CURRENT THAT WILL CAUSE INDUCTANCE TO DROP BY 10%
2.  Irms - CURRENT THAT CAUSES THE TEMPERATURE TO RISE
     APPROX. 40ºC ABOVE AMBIENT OF 25ºC